## Schedule of further recommended amendments to the Lewisham Core Strategy as of 17<sup>th</sup> January 2011 (to be read with the Lewisham Core Strategy Submission Version, October 2010)

Amendment No	Page	Paragraph, Policy, Section or Figure	Amendment/proposed change  (deleted text is in strikethrough and new text is in <b>bold and underline</b> )	Reason for change	Suggested by
1	86	Para. 7.31	Delete words 'Planning Policy Statement 6 (Planning for Town Centres) (PPS6)' and substitute therefor 'Planning Policy  Statement 4 (Planning for Sustainable Economic Growth)  (PPS4)'	Updates national guidance published December 2009	LB Lewisham
2	86	Para. 7.31, footnote	Delete footnote at bottom of page which reads 'Paragraph 1.4, PPS6' and substitute therefor 'Policy EC4, PPS4'	Updates national guidance published December 2009	LB Lewisham
3	86	Para. 7.33	Delete reference to 'PPS6' and substitute therefor 'PPS4'	Updates national guidance published December 2009	LB Lewisham
4	87	Core Strategy Policy 6, 2(a)	(i) Delete reference to 'PPS6' and substitute therefor 'PPS4'  (ii) After the words 'sequential test' add words 'and impact assessment'	Updates national guidance published December 2009	LB Lewisham
5	87	Paragraph 7.34	Delete reference to 'PPS6' and substitute therefor 'PPS4'	Updates national guidance published December 2009	LB Lewisham
6	89	Signposts and Evidence Base	(i) Add reference as follows: 'Planning for Town Centres:  Practice guidance on need, impact and sequential approach'  (ii) Add reference as follows 'Supplementary Report to Lewisham Retail Capacity Study 2009, September 2010'	(i) Updates national guidance published December 2009 (ii) Updates evidence base	LB Lewisham
7	99	Signposts and Evidence Base	Delete reference to 'PPS25 Flooding and related Good Practice Guide' and substitute therefor 'PPS25 Development and Flood Risk and related Practice Guide'	Clarity of reference	LB Lewisham

Amendment No	Page	Paragraph, Policy, Section or Figure	Amendment/proposed change  (deleted text is in strikethrough and new text is in <b>bold and</b> underline)	Reason for change	Suggested by
8	106	Brackets at end of CSP 13	The paragraph number will need to be updated if the amendments in the track changes version are agreed.	Otherwise it refers to an incorrect paragraph number	LB Lewisham
9	107	Para. 7.108	The apportionment figures are incorrect and the paragraph should be altered as follows:	Clarification	LB Lewisham
			The total apportionment requirement for Lewisham for <b>2020 is</b> 323,000 tonnes (including commercial and industrial waste), for which the Council has identified sufficient land at the Surrey Canal SIL.		
10	134	Figure 8.1	Replace Figure 8.1	Amendment needed to accurately reflect site boundary. Excludes a piece of land that is not part of the site allocation.	LB Lewisham
11	153	Figure 9.1	Replace Figure 9.1	Updates the governance structure and responds to representations received on the Infrastructure Delivery Plan.	LB Lewisham
12	171	Appendix 4	Delete Appendix 4, Table 4.1 Lewisham's retail hierarchy and Table 4.2 Major and District Shopping Centre Primary and Secondary Areas (as set out in Retail Statement LBL/Matter 6, paragraph 6.17)	(i) Table 4.1 – retail hierarchy already set out in Core Strategy Policy 6 (pp. 87).  (ii) Retail frontages to be updated in line with recommendations in the Supplementary Report to Lewisham Retail Capacity Study 2009 (September 2010), included in subsequent DPDs and shown on proposals map. In the meantime, retain relevant UDP designations.	LB Lewisham